

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
90th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2015  
**Amendment Form**

---

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 394**

TO EXPAND PUBLIC ACCESS TO AUTO-INJECTABLE EPINEPHRINE; AND TO EXPAND IMMUNITY TO  
INCLUDE AN AUTHORIZED ENTITY THAT PROVIDES PRESCRIBED AUTO-INJECTABLE  
EPINEPHRINE.

---

**Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 394**

Amend Senate Bill No. 394 as originally introduced:

Page 3, delete line 5 and substitute the following:

"~~seq., and § 17-95-401 et seq~~ or has completed an anaphylaxis training program conducted by a nationally recognized organization experienced in training laypersons in emergency health treatment or other person approved by the Department of Health."

AND

Page 5, delete line 15 and substitute the following:

"(1) Obtain a prescription in the name of the authorized entity for epinephrine auto-injectors and acquire epinephrine auto-injectors under the prescription;

(2) Provide auto-injectable epinephrine for immediate self-"

AND

Page 5, line 19, delete "allergy;" and substitute "allergy; and"

AND

Page 5, line 20, delete "(2)" and substitute "(3)"

AND

Page 5, line 24, delete "allergy; and" and substitute "allergy."

AND

Page 5, delete lines 25 through 28



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator L. Chesterfield

JMB/JMB - 03-10-2015 14:38:43

JMB316

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary